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¢ DRAMA CLUB PRODUCTION—The drama club are looking
forward to performing ‘Ali Baba and the Bongo Bandits’. Tickets

N

Dear Parents,

This year has flown by and packed with many exciting activities
and adventures as we are able to once again enjoy school life to
the full with trips, visitors, open afternoons and mornings and
sports weeks! We wish all our families a relaxing and restful
summer, hopefully with some sunshine!

Louise Gasser, Headteacher

¢ SCHOOL START TIME 8.50am — There are a small number of
children that are consistently late to school in the morning,
please remember that the school day STARTS at 8.50am. Class
doors open at 8.45am ready for class registration at 8.50am.

¢ SPORTS WEEK—We had a fabulous time during Sports Week,
learning and competing in a variety of activities:

Monday— Gaga Ball
Tuesday— Sports for all
Wednesday—Jolf
Thursday—Quidditch
Friday—Sports Day

On sports day the winning team was Laura Trott (blue), the team
last won in 2016. In 2nd place was Mo Farah House (red), 3rd
place Sir Chris Hoy (Green), 4th Jessica Ennis Hill (black), 5th Sir
Steve Redgrave (yellow) and 6th Dame Kelly Holmes (white).
Well done to all our competitors and a huge thank you to

Mr Harper for organising the week.

¢ Locality Area Sports—On Fridya 1st July some of our Year 5
and 6 pupils competed in athletic events against other
locality schools. We are proud to announce that
Southbourne Juniors cam first overall. Well done team!

¢ TENNIS GB PLAYER—In June 2022, Ben in Year 5, was
selected to represent the GBR Tennis Team in an international
competition with 6 other boys chosen from his age group. The
competition was held at the Queenswood School in Hatfield.
Other countries competing were Czech Republic, France,
Canada, Holland, Belgium
and Switzerland. Ben’s
team came 3rd overall—
huge congratulations!
Ben trains at Portsmouth
Tennis Academy 6 days a
week for 2-3 hours per
day after school, with his
coach Kevin Baker.

are still available for the performance on Tuesday 12th July at
9.30 am. Please come into or email the office for availability.

¢ LEAVERS—We would like to wish all our leavers the very best for

the next stage of their journey—follow your dreams and be the
best version of yourselves!

¢ JOB OPPORTUNITY— Our Cleaning company are looking to

recruit an evening cleaner:

Monday to Friday

£9.50 per hour

39 weeks a year plus deep cleans

5.30-8.00pm
Contact details

Richard.Saunders@Churchillservices.com Mobile 07568443104

Lost Property — We have a large amount of lost property.
Please pop and check if your child is missing any items.
Anything unclaimed at the end of school term will be recycled.

DIARY DATES
Mon 11th July
Tues 12th July
Wed 13th July

Fri 15th July

Mon 18th July
Tues 19th July
Wed 20th July
Thurs 21st July

Author visit—Y4 and 5

Drama Club Production at 9.30am

Girl’s Euro Football (10 pupils from Y4/5)
Drama Club Production 6.00pm

PTA ‘Be Yourself Day’

Y6 Leavers Day Out

Y6 Leavers Assembly

Last day of term for children

INSET

Academic Year 2022/23

Thurs 1st Sept
Fri 2nd Sept
Tues 6th Sept
Wed 7th Sept
Mon 12th Sept
Tues 13th Sept
Mon 19th Sept
Thurs 6th Oct

INSET

INSET

Y5 Owl Class CYE

Y5 Falcon Class CYE

Y6 National Parks workshops
Y3 Butser Farm

Y6 IOW residential
Individual School Photos

INSET Days 2022-2023

Thurs 1st Sept 2022, Fri 2nd Sept 2022, Mon 21st Nov 2022,
Fri 10th Feb 2023, Fri 21st July 2023


mailto:Richard.Saunders@Churchillservices.com




